

RESOLUTION No. 21-100

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING A \$36,250 INCREASE OF FUNDING FOR FEDERAL AID PROJECT NUMBER 05917(079) SODA SPRINGS ROAD OVER SOUTH YUBA RIVER BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT – COUNTY PROJECT NO 224023 – DISTRICT V

WHEREAS, Highway Bridge Program (HBP) funds are available for the Soda Springs Road over South Yuba River Bridge Replacement Project; and

WHEREAS, in order to obtain these funds, the Board of Supervisors must accept the funds; and

WHEREAS, this project is scheduled for construction in 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Auditor-Controller should deposit said funds in 1114-30154-702-3000/446370.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors:

1. Accepts the increase in funding for Federal Aid Project Number 05917 (079) in the amount of \$36,250 for the Soda Springs Road Bridge over South Yuba River Replacement Project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 13th day of April, 2021, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:

Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan

K. Hoek and Hardy Bullock.

Noes:

None.

Absent:

None.

Abstain:

None.

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

 \circ

Dan Miller Chair

4/13/2021 cc:

DPW*